

## **Bid Notice Abstract**

# Request for Quotation (RFQ)

**Reference Number** 8158048

Procuring Entity DBP BRANCH BANKING GROUP / LENDING CENTER - BICOL

Title SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 4 UNITS (FOUR-SEATER) GANG CHAIR WITH CUSHION AT DBP

VIRAC BRANCH

Area of Delivery Catanduanes

Solicitation Number:	2021-012	Status	Pending
Trade Agreement:	Implementing Rules and Regulations		
Procurement Mode:	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)	Associated Components	1
Classification:	Goods	Bid Supplements	0
Category:	Furniture		
Approved Budget for the Contract:	PHP 240,000.00	Document Request List	0
Delivery Period:	14 Day/s		
Client Agency:			
		Date Published	08/11/2021
Contact Person:	ARIEL B. PEÑA		
	CHAIRPERSON, RBAC- BICOL Panganiban Drive Naga City Camarines Sur	Last Updated / Time	05/11/2021 11:59 AM
	Philippines 4400 63-54-0000000 Ext.0	Closing Date / Time	12/11/2021 15:00 PM
	abpena@dbp.ph		

## **Description**

The Development Bank of the Philippines (DBP), through its Approved Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2021 intends to apply the sum stated below being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC), as payment for the Supply and Delivery of 4 units (Four-seater) Gang Chair at DBP Virac Branch through the Alternative Method of Procurement (Negotiated Procurement) - Small Value Procurement under Sec. 53.9 of RA 9184.

#### I. Approved Budget for the Contract

Two Hundred Forty Thousand Pesos (Php 240,000.00) inclusive of all applicable taxes.

## II. Technical Specifications

Leatherette molded foam cushion upholstered backrest and seat; 1.4 mm thickness perforated metal seats sprayed with static powder after anti rust treatment; with armrest and steel frame legs.

Color: Black leatherette and matte silver for the steel base

Dimension: 2250 mm x 630 mm x 800 mm Size Tolerance:  $\pm$  25.4 mm in either direction

Note: Design should be the same or similar as the attached photo

#### III. Condition of the Contract

- 1. The Supplier shall ensure that the items delivered are in accordance with the specifications required by DBP. DBP has the right to reject delivery if item/s delivered were found to be defective and not according to the required specifications/model.
- 2. The DBP may terminate/cancel the Purchase Order (PO)/Notice to Proceed (NTP) when the contractor fails to deliver, perform and comply with its obligation.
- 3. Delivery Period: The supplier shall complete the supply and delivery of the 4-seater Gang Chair within fourteen (14) calendar days after receipt of Purchase Order/Notice to Proceed.
- 4. Point of Delivery: DBP Virac Branch, Cong. Francisco Perfecto Building (Old Capitol Building), Rizal Avenue corner Eustaquio Street, Sta. Elena, Virac, Catanduanes.
- 5. Warranty: One (1) year warranty upon final acceptance of works by DBP.
- IV. Payment
- 1. One-time, full payment shall be issued upon completion of all works.
- 2. When the supplier fails to satisfactorily deliver the goods under the contract within the specified delivery schedule, inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the Supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay DBP liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of delayed goods scheduled for delivery for every day of delay until such goods are finally delivered and accepted by DBP as stated in the Revised IRR Annex E of R.A. 9184

Other Documentary Requirements from Supplier:

- a. Mayor's/Business Permit
- b. Professional Licenses
- c. PhilGEPS Reg. Number
- d. Income/Business Tax Return
- e. Omnibus Sworn Statement
- f. Performance and Warranty securities are required depending on the nature of the procurement project.

#### **Other Information**

. For further information, please contact:

DBP Regional Bids and Awards Committee Branch Banking Group –Bicol 2nd Floor, DBP Naga Branch Panganiban Drive, Naga City Trunkline: (+632) 818-9511 local 1590 Email: bbg@dbp.ph

Negotiated Procurement

or

DBP Virac Branch
Cong. Francisco Perfecto Building
(Old Capitol Building), Rizal Avenue corner Eustaquio Street,
Sta. Elena, Virac, Catanduanes
Trunkline: (+632) 818-9511 local 1591
virac@dbp.ph

Created by ARIEL B. PEÑA

Date Created 05/11/2021

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help | Contact Us | Sitemap